


Steveston

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be conpleted by persons of the Japanese race having ho proaperty o any protected ares,

U TARAKS, Rokumshau .
853
HOME ADDRESS WO% Cordoya 5t., Venoouver, B. Ce i REGISTRATION No...11781

nE A Meie Ab¥ a3 MARBIED? yon
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: . FLAR Paokar (fermeriy) Qusshiar B seing Ous, BEsaRs, " S

SAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - - Teki ADDRESS Jepen

NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN ..y " g g ADDRESS : 958 853 Cordove §%., Venogyvel
- 4S3 C‘I’: Xeva % 2 .

ADDRESS: Mil,CWQy'. Sraveston, B

ADDRESS

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and state that 1 have no property of any Kind whitsoever ini sy
L ected area in British Columbia.

Duved this 2304 day of toril 1942 -
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LAST F LIABILITIES

Sune .

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEFARTMENTAL USE
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INFORMATION FROM R,C.M,P.

Dur File No. -
FPull Neme 7724

Surname in

Reglistration No. //7// Male - Fems
(check)

‘ L4 A
Former Address __ I Alosedory 4 it

w/

Date ancuat»d ﬁZZZd’,jyyﬁ% L Naturalized - Canadian- ﬁn qﬂ@ﬂ?

(cheek)
I) :) ’.au( e ;Ldﬁi
24th BEc 1226

'Ifrasent Address

v
Married - Single
{check) Neme of Wife

Name of Husbsand

Kaze of H“thpg MI?M”M *uthPI‘

Names of Children under 16

eaquested by ﬁﬁa} aubidf Registbrﬂd with Custodian
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711 Htoek Txchange Bldg.
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.,

January 29th, 1947.

Custodian of Eneny Property,
Royel Bank Building, :
Vancouver, B.C. -

L
TREASURY DEPT.CLAIM $ MIL

. Dear Sir: i
Re: TANAKA, Rokumatsu #1761 2

been repatriated
of his account with
repatriastion trangsact

eney turned in - ~ = - - - - =8  1,810.00

Draft lIsaued- - - " 1,810,00

It will be noted, therefore, that this
party is not indebted to this Departmen this connection.
However, should any furtihe wnjes come into your hands on
this account it should be turned over to th office for
transmission to the Japanese in qu ic

ATITTT )
SUOBURN,

Jupervising Treasury 0fficer.







The above aigned s declaration to the Custodian to the effect that he had
%y of any kind first on April 2, 1942 and sgain on April 23, 1942, He
» lw' : ST
¢ Dishes and books were moved to 992 Powell St., from 717 East Cordova under
the name of R. TANAKA. The dishes were sold for the net sum of 52.78 in "
Ayction Sale Vancouver 37 and the books are presumably still stored with
the personal goods. Rolumatsu did not declare any chattels and we are
therefore corresponding with Yojiro KONDD, Pile 3640, cwner of 717 :
Cardova in order to obtain from him the full name of the owner. Memnwhils
the funds are being held. Mothing left in Warshouse, Japsness Asoes not ragl
Lo our istters, presuss smet intarestad. Punds baing transferred Yo Chattal
Suspense Account - 27/1/47.
Vessels M. V. Qualiowm L. and M. V. Yanagi #5 were transferred by Rokumatsu
to his son Chonosuke TANAKA, File Int. 544 in 194). Both Vessels were sold
through the Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, the K. V.Qualioum L. by
Chonosuke himself and the M. V. Yanagi #5 by the Custodisn on his behalf.

A refund of 1% Wage deduction in the amount of $5.00 was received from
the Provineial Collector and forwarded to Rekumst=u TANAKA on Jamuary 1,1944

On April 10, 1942 we were advised by Lawrence and Shew, Barristers, that
TANAKA had deposited with them Certificate io. 4y for 15,000 shares in
Tanska & Co. The affairs of this company are in the hends of Messrs. P,

S. Ross and Sons who have not yet completed the liguidation of the company .
(Tenaks & Co. - Pile 112873) ;

LIFE

—ANOURANCE: Mamufacturer's Lifs Insurance Co. Policy £623,205, for $2,000 was held
for safekeeping by Lawrence and Shaw. It was cashed in and the sum of
$1,598.62 remitted to Rokumatsu TANAKA, through this office on October
23, 1944. ‘
According to informetion received from the Manufacturer's Life, Rokumatsu
is bemeficiary of policy #633,847, in the name of his som Chonosuke, now
deceased. The amount of claim payable is not yet sscertained. Rokumstsu
is returning to Japan and asked that this amount be as-igned to his niece,
Natsuye TANAKA. The Manufacturer's Life have been advised that the Custo-
dian will have no objection in this transaction.

This file reveals no other property.

The above summayy is certified to be in accordance with the information
on file.




MEMORANDUM TO FILE 3114 February 15, 1944
Re: Rohumatus TANAKA, Reg. 11761

With reference to the two boats mentioned on
Information from RCMP, the boat records give the
following information:

e2df4- V.088-C - M.V."Qualicum L", registersd at
the Port of Vancouver #153184, Naval Identification
No. V.088-C, was sold by Chamosuke TANAKA, the registered
owner, thr the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal
Committee (JFVDC Ledger #97).

£1864, V.035-8 - M.V."Yanagi#s" registered at the
Port of Vancouver #141,793, Naval Identification No.
V.035-8, was sold by the Custodian on behalf of ;
Chonosuke TANAKA(Repatriate - Enemy File 544), through

the Japanese Fish ssels Disposal Committee (JFVDC #824).
‘ﬁptzzpaggﬁ- ﬁku~¢-JQQ“Y

Both these bbats, according to the Dept. of Transport's

List of Shipping for the year 1940, were in Rohumatus

TANAKA's name, but were transferred by him to Chonosuke

TANAKA in 1941.

.-WJ?/ éjyjkhltfdﬁdu"h
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April 22, 194).

Hessrs. Lawrence & Shaw,
Barristers and Solicitors,
. 739 West Pender Street,
. Nancouver, B, C.

Dear 8irs:
#r. K. W, Wright has referred to us the second

mraﬁrl{h :i your letter dated NMaren 2ind in oonnection with
gaanmqu 8

Jour pesscssion recelived by you frow Japanese
individuals and companies.

insofar as ir. Rokumatsu Tanaka, Police Regilstra-

tion Ho. 11761, is comcerned, our records indicate that you
are holding for him Msnufacturers Life Insurance Company
policy Ho. 623205 for $2,000.00, and also Certificate No. 4
for 15,000 shares in Tanaks & Company, Ltd,

‘ - We see no reason why you should not continue
holding these doocuments for ir. Rokumatsu Tanaka, but in
order thet our records may de complete, please econfirm

that you are holding thess documents and send us partioulars

slso of any other documents held by you on behalf of Mr.
Rokumatsu Teanaks.

Yours tmly’

R« P. Alexander,
Ranager.




-M‘i‘lm.tm;t & SHAW TELEPHONE PACIPIC FE84

CABLE ADDRERS "LABW"
AR HALL BUILDING
AN A EHAW A - L
Vb LAWNENGE B A TH0 PENBEN SYNERT WEST
. i ‘- 1‘-%5"W§MWM%,; : .
B ARNOLD, B A YANCO N N S 2

i i
G L N e T (s

JONECON

May 5th, 1945.; i MAY .8 1843

L NP RaPeAlexander
LM HaFoALeX o | @n _ |
Lieieired LA et |

e e 0 T o A s

Department of the Secretary of State,
ngtn of the Custodian,
_2 y Royal Bank Building, .
5 W, Hastings St,,
Vanoouver, B, €. Your File No, 3114

Sirs:

Re: Rokumstsu Tanaka

We beg to acknowledge receipt of
your letter of April 22nd,

This is to confirm that we are
holding for safekeeping for the above the
Manufecturers Life Insurance Company poliocy
No, 623205 ror $2,000.00 and also Certificate
Ko, 4 for 15,000 Shares in Tanaka & Co, Ltd, as
mentioned in the seocond paragraph of your letter,
We may say that these are the only documents held

by us for this party.

Yourg tmly,
Al
"8
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506 Royal Bank Building,

Vaicouver, 3.0,

ot October, Lo,

sis oo/

The Hamufacturers Life Issurance Co.
8320 Steex Exchangs Butlding,

st Chomosuke TANALA
Poldey $633. 847

¥e are in recelpt of your iestier of Doteiwer Lond Lo regard
She above polieys It 1s soted it the cialm L3 paysile %o Rotusetow
Toanaitn, the father o/ the deceased policy helder.

Exanlastion of eur (iles indicates that Rokusetou Tanska L3
S¥eouse snd the Custodian hao no objection Lo payment of the eisis

n-mmmwmtmmaumtw‘m

» Babsuye Tanaka, Wiis will slse be stisiaetory
wcian 18 concerned.




P.0. Box 9.,
Moose :", Sak,
November u’ 1946.

Office of the Custodian,
$06 Royal Bank Building,
Heantings & Oranville,
Vancouver, 8.0,

Desar Mr. Matheson

Received your letter of November 19th. referring to chattels found in my
or my friends. Two of them have repatriated and the other I den't

1 can not send you & list of the goods they stored with me, since, we 414

' 'ln-tMthmghmryu » they just brought it and asked me to store it in

ny house.

I have left & lot of my belongings in my house, together with my friends.
Bome I didn't write my name since 1t is my house | was leaving my belongings.

When you found the chattels for my three friends, my chattels sust have
been together with theirs. Please write to me immediately what happened with my
belongings.

Yours sincerely,

Yojiro KONDO,
Reg. No. 03057,
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m‘“‘m ~ Less Expensess 31,22 — MM“_,‘ "
. Trausferred, Janwsry 27, 1947,
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Alksntions lir, A. S, HeClasker
——itamien TALEA.

Dear Sirm

Feo are in recelipt of your letter of the 64h instent
and, in accordance vith your reruest, we sre enclosing herewith
the ahove-muntioned paliqy, whioch ve received from Hessrs,

Lawrence and Shaw, Marristers and Soliciters, vho received seme
~ from By, Tansks before BEwncustion,

Fe note that this poliay ir to be assigned to Matewe
mummuwm.

(# 2.
Y Jo JORNSTON P
orFrce o T cosronzmm . AL ;fu, .,/,,7
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."Ommuvlmnﬁtmmmn
Steveston, B, Cu @ Jmne 5th, 1901, She states thet Rekusateu
: 49 her father, and thet her Busband's mane is Takutare Temaks.

o, vusn  Youre wery truly,

"A, 8. NeCloskey®

hl-M,




CaniE ADDRESS PHILROSS

P.S. Ross & Soxs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VANCOLUVE &

e sy " g P
M.'!Y' ‘1__7 ‘-‘u,«)"lﬂgk

ﬁﬂ‘(‘ » ﬁly 8| w’?ﬁﬂk
Yancouvar, o,

"o daat vd 60

péer Sirss
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Noveuber 24%h, 1947

Ps 8¢ Boss & ‘ala.
Yanoouver, 8. C,

Dear Sirs:

Reforring to your letter of the 17th instant and

our telephone conversation of recent date we wish to advise you

that the file of Rokumatsu TANAKA reveals no ilabilities of any
kind,

Yours very truly,

5 Cs He u{ﬂi

Office of the Custodian




411 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B8, ¢,
2th November, 1947

%0 the account of Tokutaro Tansks. In our chegue

bor amcunting to $2,678.49, was inoluded $500.00 for the acoount of
bsu Tanaka, In view of the fact that Rokumstsu Tsnaks assigned
asests to Tokutaro Tanaks prior t6 leaving Canada and also that
 had no claiss ocutstanding against him at the time of his

*P. Ss Ross & Sm'
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Vesoal siu Qowsle

B
Tl wa suld Gotober 23, 1942 for §345.00 Gross el

Mm“d 33905 wus eweci to Chonoguire Tilk h, son of
Bocumatou Tald Ay %0 whom his faller tronsferved title in

TR AR IR ded s0d §
Thess Soows vere sold ss follouste

s T ol %00
¢ . s
and te ;roseeds ovedited %o TiiAiA & GO, d, by Fof, Tose & Sove

Ll rlontors,
Tours teuly,

ﬁz.l.




